▪ Free Cash Flow (unlevered) of US$7.3 billion

▪ US$1.88/lb C1 cash cost and US$2.00/lb all in sustaining cost

o As highlighted by the 2024 PEA, Cactus Project is well positioned to add value in a

variety of copper price environments

Revenue, NPV and IRR Sensitivity Based on Copper Price

Metal

Price

Copper

Price

Revenue

(US$000)

NPV, before tax @

8% (US$000)

NPV, after tax @

8% (US$000)

IRR

 after Tax

Base

Case
$3.90 $20,820,863 $2,769,280 $2,031,671 24%

https://arizonasonoran.com/news-releases/arizona-sonoran-announces-closing-of-c-34.5-million-upsized-bought-deal-offering/
https://arizonasonoran.com/news-releases/arizona-sonoran-closes-c-3.1-million-private-placement-with-nuton-llc-a-rio-tinto-venture/
https://arizonasonoran.com/news-releases/arizona-sonoran-closes-c-21.6-million-private-placement-with-hudbay-and-nuton/
https://arizonasonoran.com/news-releases/arizona-sonoran-cactus-project-standalone-pea-technical-report-reporting-post-tax-npv8-of-us-2.03-billion-and-irr-of-24-is-now/
https://arizonasonoran.com/projects/technical-reports/

Revenue, NPV and IRR Sensitivity Based on Copper Price

Metal

Price

Copper

Price

Revenue

(US$000)

NPV, before tax @

8% (US$000)

NPV, after tax @

8% (US$000)

IRR

 after Tax

20% $4.68 $24,985,035 $4,237,162 $3,196,838 32%

10% $4.29 $22,902,949 $3,503,221 $2,612,817 28%

-10% $3.51 $18,738,777 $2,035,338 $1,450,505 20%

-20% $3.12 $16,656,690 $1,301,397 $861,488 16%

4. Exploration program excellence – Completed the Company’s largest drilling program to

date, for 174,370 ft (53,148 m) of drilling. Drilling included the definition of the southern

extension of the Parks/Salyer deposit by 2,953 ft (900 m) south of the mineral resource

shell in the 2024 PEA, and within 138 ft (42 m) of surface, onto the newly acquired

MainSpring property.

o Significant increase in Cactus Project Mineral Resource Estimate (“2024 MRE”) (see

PR dated JUL 16, 2024)*:

▪ Total M&I: 7.3 billion pounds at a grade of 0.58% Total Copper (633 million

tons)

▪ Total Inf: 3.8 billion pounds of copper at a grade of 0.41% Total Copper (474